
7483July 8, 1977

1

3

1

(1) Source: Master Output Support File, Supply and Services 
Canada, April 30, 1974 and April 30, 1976 conditions.
Note: See also Footnotes 1 to 8 and appendix attached to 
Question No. 2,651 answered this day.

135
68
23

() Source: Master Output Support File, Supply and Services 
Canada, April 30, 1974 and April 30, 1976 conditions.
Note: See also Footnotes 1 to 8 and appendix attached to 
Question No. 2,651 answered this day.
Question No. 2,668—Mr. Orlikow:

On April 30 (a) 1976 (b) 1974, how many persons were employed by each 
department at the FS-3 level?

Hon. Robert K. Andras (President of the Treasury Board): 
The number of persons employed at the FS-3 level on April 30 
(a) 1976 (b) 1974 by each department follows:

Question No. 2,670—Mr. Orlikow:
On April 30 (a) 1976 (b) 1974, how many persons were employed by each 

department at the FI-7 level?

Hon. Robert K. Andras (President of the Treasury Board): 
The number of persons employed at the FI-7 level on April 30 
(a) 1976 (b) 1974 by each department follows:

EXT 
ITC 
MID

EXT 
ITC 
MID

189
114
73

AGR 
CAE 
CCA 
COM 
DND 
DOE 
DPW 
DSS 
EMR 
FIN 
IAN
IDA 
ITC 
MID
MOT 
NHW 
NMC 
POD
PSC 
RCM 
RTC 
SEC 
TAX 
TBD 
UAH 
UIC

AGR 
CAE 
CCA 
COM 
CPC 
CTC
DND 
DOE 
DPW 
DSS 
DVA 
EMR

19
1 
1

2
2
1

11

2 
2
1 
1
1
2
8
4
4

24 
4
1

1
3
1
3
1
6 
3
1
3
1

1
1
1

1
2

2
18

1

1
2
3
3
4

27
2
1

3
4

1
1

(b) 1974
136 

61
14

(b) 1974
178
85
86

1 
1
7
1 
1
4 
1
4

(b) 1974
1 
1

10 Source: Master Output Support File, Supply and Services 
Canada, April 30, 1974 and April 30, 1976 conditions.
Note: See also Footnotes 1 to 8 and appendix attached to 
Question No. 2,651 answered this day.
Question No. 2,669—Mr. Orlikow:

On April 30 (a) 1976 (b) 1974, how many persons were employed by each 
department at the FS-2 level?

Hon. Robert K. Andras (President of the Treasury Board): 
The number of persons employed at the FS-2 level on April 30 
(a) 1976 (b) 1974 by each department follows:

FS-3
Department or Agency (a) 1976

FS-2
Department or Agency (a) 1976

Order Paper Questions
FI-7

Department or Agency (a) 1976

(1) Source: Master Output Support File, Supply and Services 
Canada, April 30, 1974 and April 30, 1976 conditions.
Note: See also Footnotes 1 to 8 and appendix attached to 
Question No. 2,651 answered this day.
Question No. 2,671—Mr. Orlikow:

On April 30 (a) 1976 (b) 1974, how many persons were employed by each 
department at the FI-6 level?

Hon. Robert K. Andras (President of the Treasury Board): 
The number of persons emloyed at the FI-6 level on April 30 
(a) 1976 (b) 1974 by each department follows:

FI-6
Department or Agency (a) 1976 (b) 1974

COMMONS DEBATES


