⁽¹⁾ SOURCE: Master Output Support File, Supply and Services Canada, April 30, 1974 and April 30, 1976 conditions.

NOTE: See also Footnotes 1 to 8 and appendix attached to Question No. 2,651 answered this day.

Question No. 2,668-Mr. Orlikow:

On April 30 (a) 1976 (b) 1974, how many persons were employed by each department at the FS-3 level?

Hon. Robert K. Andras (President of the Treasury Board): The number of persons employed at the FS-3 level on April 30 (a) 1976 (b) 1974 by each department follows:

FS-3			
Department or Agency	(a) 1976	(b) 1974	
EXT	135	136	
ITC	68	61	
MID	23	14	

⁽¹⁾ SOURCE: Master Output Support File, Supply and Services Canada, April 30, 1974 and April 30, 1976 conditions.

NOTE: See also Footnotes 1 to 8 and appendix attached to Question No. 2,651 answered this day.

Question No. 2,669-Mr. Orlikow:

On April 30 (a) 1976 (b) 1974, how many persons were employed by each department at the FS-2 level?

Hon. Robert K. Andras (President of the Treasury Board): The number of persons employed at the FS-2 level on April 30 (a) 1976 (b) 1974 by each department follows:

FS-2

Department or Agency	(a) 1976	(b) 1974
EXT	189	178
ITC	114	85
MID	73	86

⁽¹⁾ SOURCE: Master Output Support File, Supply and Services Canada, April 30, 1974 and April 30, 1976 conditions.

NOTE: See also Footnotes 1 to 8 and appendix attached to Question No. 2,651 answered this day.

Question No. 2,670-Mr. Orlikow:

On April 30 (a) 1976 (b) 1974, how many persons were employed by each department at the FI-7 level?

Hon. Robert K. Andras (President of the Treasury Board): The number of persons employed at the FI-7 level on April 30 (a) 1976 (b) 1974 by each department follows:

Order Paper	Questions	
FI-	7	
Department or Agency	(a) 1976	(b) 1974
AGR	1	1
CAE	1	1
CCA	1	
СОМ		1
DND	2	1
DOE	2 2	1
DPW	1	1
DSS	11	7
EMR	1	1
FIN	1	1
IAN	3	4
IDA	1	1
ITC	3	4
MID	1	
MOT	6	3
NHW	3	4
NMC	1	
POD	3	3
PSC	1	
RCM	1	1
RTC	1	
SEC	2	
TAX		2
TBD	19	18
UAH	1	1
UIC	1	

⁽¹⁾ SOURCE: Master Output Support File, Supply and Services Canada, April 30, 1974 and April 30, 1976 conditions.

NOTE: See also Footnotes 1 to 8 and appendix attached to Question No. 2,651 answered this day.

Question No. 2,671-Mr. Orlikow:

On April 30 (a) 1976 (b) 1974, how many persons were employed by each department at the FI-6 level?

Hon. Robert K. Andras (President of the Treasury Board): The number of persons emloyed at the FI-6 level on April 30 (a) 1976 (b) 1974 by each department follows:

FI-6

Department or Agency	(a) 1976	(b) 1974
AGR	2	
CAE	2	1
CCA	1	1
COM	1	
CPC	1	1
CTC	2	2
DND	8	3
DOE	4	3
DPW	4	4
DSS	24	27
DVA	4	2
EMR	1	1

7483